

CR No. 52 of 2020

19.08.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioners/applicants.
Through Video Conferencing

CR No. 52 of 2020

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for 9th
October, 2020. Steps for service be taken within two weeks.

List on **9th October, 2020.**

CMP No. 7567 of 2020

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation
of order dated 15th July, 2020, passed by the Court of learned
Civil Judge, Nahan, District Sirmaur in Ex. Petition No. 06/10
of 2013, titled as *Ramesh Kumar Vs. Anuj Kumar and another*
shall remain stayed.

Copy dasti.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 19, 2020
(bhupender)