

**CR No.52 of 2020**

09.10.2020      Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.  
(through Video Conferencing)

**CR No.52 of 2020 & CMP No.7567 of 2020**

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, list for consideration in the month of December, 2020. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 09, 2020  
(*Rishi*)