

22.04.2021

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate for the respondent.

(Through Video Conference)

Record stands received. Learned Counsel for the parties prays for and are permitted to inspect the same. As prayed for, list on 21.05.2021. Interim to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 22, 2021
(narender)