

CR No.52 of 2020

15.09.2021 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though, record of the Execution Petition stands received from the learned Trial Court, but record of Civil Suit No.95/1 of 2008, titled Ramesh Kumar Versus Chater Singh, decided on 16.11.2011 by the Court of learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Nahan, District Sirmour, H.P. is not available. Registry is directed to call for record of the Civil Suit itself.

As prayed for, list on **25.10.2021**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 15, 2021
(Rishi)