

Raj Kumari vs. Ramesh Kumar

CR No. 52 of 2020

22.02.2022 Present: Mr. Aashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate for the respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, list for further hearing on 02.03.2022. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 22, 2022
(narender)