

Raj Kumari & Anr. Vs. Ramesh Kumar

Civil Revision No.52 of 2020

21.03.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, or the respondent.

Heard for sometime. Taking into consideration the fact that the dispute is between close relatives, learned counsel for the parties to have instructions as to whether the parties can make an endeavour to have amicably resolve the dispute between them or not. This of course will be without prejudice to the respective stands which they have been taken in the present proceedings.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March, 21, 2022
(Chander/Rishi)