

Raj Kumari & Anr. Vs. Ramesh Kumar

CR No.52 of 2020

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

14th November, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)