

Raj Kumari & another vs. Ramesh Kumar

CR No. 52 of 2020

02.12.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel for the petitioners is not available on account of personal difficulty. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 02, 2024 *(Nisha)*