

Raj Kumari & Anr. Vs. Ramesh Kumar

CR No.52 of 2020

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners submits that inter se the parties there was another civil dispute, which has now been decided. The consequences of decision in the said civil dispute on the present petition needs to be ascertained, for which learned vice counsel for the petitioners seeks time. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

03rd March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)