

Raj Kumari & another vs. Ramesh Kumar

CR No.52 of 2020

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

In terms of the previous order, learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the judgment passed in another civil dispute inter se the parties has no bearing on the case at hand.

In view thereof, learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter be posted for hearing at the admission stage.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 23, 2025
tarun