

Raj Kumari and Anr. Vs. Ramesh Kumar

CR No.52 of 2020

08.07.2025 Present: Ms. Upsana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment.

List after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)