

Raj Kumari and Anr. Vs. Ramesh Kumar

Civil Revision No.52 of 2020

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Court time is over.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

26th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)