

Raj Kumari and another vs. Ramesh Kumar

Civil Revision No.52 of 2020

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Manish, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

October 17, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**