

Raj Kumari and another vs. Ramesh Kumar
Civil Revision No.52 of 2020

18.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate vice Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not available today on account of ill health. Prayer not opposed.

List after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th November, 2025
tarun