

Raj Kumari and another vs. Ramesh Kumar

Civil Revision No.52 of 2020

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after ensuing winter vacation in the
second week of March, 2026.

December 18, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**