

Raj Kumari & anr. Vs Ramesh Kumar

Civil Revision No. 52 of 2020

23.04.2026

Present: Ms. Upasna, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioners, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)