

Raj Kumari and Anr. vs. Ramesh Kumar

Civil Revision No.52 of 2020

23.06.2026 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put appearance on behalf of the appellants. However, in the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 23, 2026
(subhash)